

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8650 OF 2009

P. P. MENON

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant has expired and he is not in a position to state the exact date on which the appellant has expired as no instructions are forthcoming for quite some time. In that sense, the appeal may be treated as abated. Ordered accordingly.

....., J.  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.  
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 14, 2019

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8650/2009

P. P. MENON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant has expired and he is not in a position to state the exact date on which the appellant has expired as no instructions are forthcoming for quite some time. In that sense, the appeal may be treated as abated. Ordered accordingly.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)